THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
Session CIX
General Body Meeting
7:00 pm, Tuesday, April 11th, 2023
Dale 103
Call to Order
Opening Roll Call

An Act of Procedure amending Section 4 of the
Bylaws of the Undergraduate Student Congress,
providing for short title, providing for codification,
and providing for an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: Title: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Congress Elections Adjustment Act
of 2023.”
Section 2: Purpose: The purpose of this act shall be to amend the Undergraduate Student Congress
Bylaws to change the timing of elections for Chair, Vice Chair, and Secretary.
Section 3:  AMENDATORY: The Undergraduate Student Congress Bylaws Section 4.4 is amended as
follows. New additions shall be denoted by an underline, and deletions shall be denoted by a
strikethrough.
Section 4.4: OFFICER ELECTIONS
1. The Congress Chair, Vice Chair, and Secretary shall be elected in a two-week procedure.
At each general meeting, election activities shall occur from the highest to the lowest
ranking office to be filled.
a. REGULAR ELECTIONS. Regular elections of officers of Student Congress
shall be held each even-numbered odd-numbered legislative session. Officers
elected in regular elections, the process beginning with the first second-to-last
regular general meeting of the legislative session, shall serve a term of one (1)
year, except in cases of legal removal from office or resignation.
Section 4: This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA Constitution.
Author(s):  Representative Tucker Dunn, Congressional Administration Committee Chairman
 Chair Abby Halsey-Kraus, Undergraduate Student Congress
 Vice Chair Bailey Trautman, Undergraduate Student Congress
 Secretary Amelia Landry, Undergraduate Student Congress
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair of Congress_________________________________________ Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION CIX
April 11, 2023
GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE
SENATE SESSION GS23
April 20, 2023
CONGRESSIONAL BILL CB-109-19
SENATE BILL GSXX-XX
AS INTRODUCED
An Act of Legislation amending the SGA Code
Annotated to update the Parking Appeals Board’s
composition and rules; providing for short title,
providing for codification, and providing for an
effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: Title: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Parking Appeals Reorganization
Act.”
Section 2: Purpose: The purpose of this act shall be to establish and amend the policies listed in Title
IV Chapter 4, “The Student Parking Appeals Board.”
Section 3:  AMENDATORY: Title IV Chapter 4 will be amended as follows, with strikethrough
indicating a removed section, and underline indicating added sections: